THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF RED HILL MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-02

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING A MEMBER TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE BOROUGH OF RED HILL

WHEREAS, Chapter 1 (Administration and Government), Part 4 (Boards, Commissions and Authorities), of the Code of Ordinances for the Borough of Red Hill, Section 421 (Intention and Desire to Organize) and Section 422 (Membership of Term of Office) provides for the creation of a Planning Commission consisting of five (5) members and the Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning Code Article II (Planning Agencies), Section 203 (a) states all members of the commission shall be appointed by the appointing authority of the municipality and;

WHEREAS, Chapter I (Administration and Government), Section 423 (Appointment and Removal of Members), of the Code of Ordinances for the Borough of Red Hill provides for the appointment of members to the Planning Commission by resolution for term of 4 years and the Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning Code Article II (Planning Agencies), Section 203 (b) states the term of each of the members of the planning commission shall be for four (4) years and;

WHEREAS, the Borough Council of the Borough of Red Hill has identified several residents who are duly qualified to serve as members of the Planning Commission and have appointed same to serve as members of the Planning Commission, and

WHEREAS, the Borough Council desires to appoint Philip Johnson to the Borough of Red Hill Planning Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of Red Hill, Montgomery County, Pennsylvania, that Philip Johnson is appointed as a member of the Red Hill Planning Commission for the term beginning January 2, 2024 and ending January 3, 2028.

AND FURTHER RESOLVED THAT THIS Resolution shall be effective January 2, 2024.

DULY ADOPTED at the public meeting of the Borough Council of the Borough of Red Hill held this 2nd day of January, 2024.

ATTEST:

RED HILL BOROUGH COUNCIL

Elizabeth DeJesus, Borough Secretary

Dose Day Kac Council President